e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 339646 < W 339646 /home/eb003420/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| CART REV SEed TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
| NUMBER USED
| 1333646 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH PQOST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR i W IEEECRL PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /- E%
| ~ | ] 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 7— 1339646 — A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS 5 g}
| 7- 13396546 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT =nl
| S
| bE
| ~ | ] 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
: - 2| 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19) 1D PLATE | B6
| 55 | D
: - | 1 985950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| — | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] [ 180239 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b/
| TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 SERIES FASTON REC. INS. PIERCING w w — " Eg
| CRIMP ST17E TYPE RANGE : =
|
| WIRE 1.57 [.062 INI 0 0.08-0.14mm" or 28-26 AWG/\ /& -2 ] 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4X14) HOLD DOWN | 58
| E INSUL | 1.57 [.062 INJ 0 0.90-1.20 [.035-.047 IN] - | 5| s 18023-8 SCR, SHC (M4X5) STRIP GUIDE | 57
| o - 2] 2 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) SLUG BLADE| 55
| : WIRE STRIP LENGTH el APPL  INSTRUCTION T -
| S - C = 408-83273 L
: o - 2] 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54 b—o
| 3 TERMINAL - - FEED - 2| 2 985965 | NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53
L | aPPL SPEC A\ - - @%%@ 15.88 [.B25 IN R 0180322 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52
| z 57
|

o 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
: 2 g - | ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| § 737306 - - - - 48
: ull — — _ _ _ - ] | 1 338670H—1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 477
| = - | | 1 3:38662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k
| - - - - - - | ] 5301971 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - ~ | 1 13209951 RAM 44
|
| - - - - - - | 1 5I0125-] WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: B B - - B -] | FI0T 24 WASHER, RAM 42
| _ _ _ _ _ — | | 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHU (MaxX 251 CRIMPER 47
| - ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w w 2222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%?%zﬁlcgb iEE:} CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - 1 1320922-2 DISC, INSULATION 38
: e T LENGTH LINJ — 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - " - - | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: O.10mm 1.25 +0.05 [.049 £.002 IN] |1-354779-4 [.3060] — : o 05T Rav —
| - - - 34
: _ B - 33
: D - B - - 1 9]¢ 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [
| — p p 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 37
| _ _ _ 30
| Te - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29
| 53 - - - - | 1 3-590451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
| g % - B - — 2406391 STRIPPER 27
| - 26
: _ _ _ - 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
| — - - - — | ] 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 04
| O _ - - - | ] 1-240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| O B B B - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 02
e - - - 21 | B
: F_% - | ] 1338665 DRAG, STOCK 20

= _ _ _

| L 19

)
: _ - - - 2] 2 13386631 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15
| _ <:::> 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=

o 14
| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. =
| gi; TINSEL WIRE (A) @0.90-1.20mm & STRANDED WIRE (B)
| e e Om A N ] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 171
' gﬁg REFERENCE 41% 22068 FOR éRIMP HETGHT (BOTH INSULATION 2 WIRED S S PALER, oHEAR TLA LS 1o
| _
B T beTAnL S R
| 5| & 1fg WIRE RANGE QUOTED 15 THAT OF THE TERMINAL NOT OF THE e w w a0EsT S S S c =
R APPLICATOR. W P -
| = I
| |2 A 1 E-240641 -4 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| . - | ] 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: |k N 2 | 4-45B6135-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| — & - | ] 5 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 0
: 8 N o | 7906107 CRIMPER, WIRFE 1
| N VIEW B ROTATED 180° —T7I=71] PART NO DESCRIPTION Yo
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 320 mm STROKE ' ' ‘ ' ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| é TOLERANCES UNLESS
| = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 12JUNQZAPP  12JUNOZ
| | ¢ U PLC DEC £- M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST ARMIE ' neorporates
| - S oc 5> BLC DEC +- CHE = REL 23-07-02 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| el = A s PLe DEC 4o - M.CLIFFORD

= E _ NAME MACHINE REF
| T — pNOLES - END FEED HD-T APPLICATOR |Ap_1 appL
| = A SEE ECN 015A-0499-02| MC |JULOZ SCALE SHEET REVY
| ©| BB | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE ST TTE T R sy meons er ot | eeer R e e R 47 D) e 13349646 To 1| &
| AMP 175G REY 3-92 . CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g W EMR [0S b0 : 5 5 = 4 5 55772 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




